284  I  01.01.2026  For latest updates, please visit our website: www.ophiropt.com
B
ea
m
 A
na
ly
si

Dimensions 217.2mm X 459.5mm X 156.3mm N/A
Compliance CE, UKCA, China RoHS
Ordering information
Part Number SP90649 SP90630 SP90644 (12): BSQ-A-SP1203 SP90410
SP90524 (12): SP1203 Camera
SP90645 (12): BSQ SP1203
License Kit
Notes:
(1) If device is used below 300 nm, measurement accuracy may degrade and long-term intensive irradiation at UV wavelengths may cause permanent damage to the imager.
(2) For wavelengths between 1300-1400nm inner reflections have been observed that may impact beam measurement
(3) Accuracy of All Beamsquared SP204S types are based on VIS &NIR 1mm beam, Additionally, Beamsquared SP204S Pro is based on UV & VIS at 4mm beam diameter laser.
(4) Different lenses are required for different wavelength regions, spot sizes and divergences, Additional lenses must be ordered separately.
(5) All Beamsquared- SP204S Pro lenses has specially calibrated optimized for improved accuracy from UV-NIR lasers with large beam diameters.
(6) For selection of optimal BeamSquared lens, use Beam Profiler Finder.
(7) These lenses have been calibrated for measurement of lasers with Rayleigh length up to 20 meters, for longer Rayleigh lengths, please use Beam Profiler Finder.
(8) Optional lenses without additional calibration will work with Beamsquared SP204S Pro but the device will have performance same as standard Beamsquared.
(9) Damage threshold listed is based on products with similar design. Silicon cameras can be damaged by power in excess of 0.15 mW/cm2 or energy in excess of 1 μJ/cm2.
BeamSquared employs a focusing optic. While it may be that the laser input power or energy measures well below this damage threshold, it can easily exceed these levels
when focused onto the camera sensor. Use caution and error on the side of safety. Cameras can be costly to repair or replace.
(10) For UV lasers 245-440nm, it is recommended to use the UV reflective ND2 filter P/N SP90568
(11) For the optical train only. The PC computer supplies the power for the system components, such as the USB3 camera.
(12) For the BSQ-SP1203 you need to order the 3 P/Ns above
288  I  01.01.2026  For latest updates, please visit our website: www.ophiropt.com
B
ea
m
 A
na
ly
si
s
Accessories Ordering Information
Item Description  P/N
BSQ-SP204S-A An SP204S camera licensed for BeamSquared®. Sold as an accessory for those also purchasing a BSQ-XC130 SP90631
BSQ-A BeamSquared® software, software license, and optical train, no camera included SP90445
BSQ-Lens Kit UV-XNIR Lens kit that includes 4 BeamSquared lenses: 500mm UV, 500mm VIS, 400mm NIR, 600mm XNIR SP98009
BSQ-Lens Kit 650-1700 Lens kit that includes 2 BeamSquared lenses: 400mm NIR, and 400mm XNIR. SP90450
BSQ-Lens UV 500mm Single BeamSquared lens, 500mm focal length, A/R coated for 266-440nm SP90451
BSQ-Lens VIS 500mm Single BeamSquared lens, 500mm focal length, A/R coated for 430-700nm SP90452
BSQ-Lens VIS 400mm Single BeamSquared lens, 400mm focal length, A/R coated for 430-700nm SP90453
BSQ-Lens NIR 400mm Single BeamSquared lens, 400mm focal length, A/R coated for 650-1000nm SP90454
BSQ-Lens XNIR 400mm Single BeamSquared lens, 400mm focal length, A/R coated for 1000-1550nm SP90455
BSQ-Lens XNIR 600mm Single BeamSquared lens, 600mm focal length, A/R coated for 1000-1550nm SP90485
BSQ-Lens UV 750mm Single BeamSquared lens, 750mm focal length, A/R coated for 266-440nm SP90554
BSQ-Lens VIS 750mm Single BeamSquared lens, 750mm focal length, A/R coated for 430-700nm SP90555
BSQ-Lens NIR 750mm Single BeamSquared lens, 750mm focal length, A/R coated for 650-1000nm SP90556
BSQ-Lens XNIR 750mm Single BeamSquared lens, 750mm focal length, A/R coated for 1000-1550nm SP90557
BSQ-Lens UV 1000mm Single BeamSquared lens, 1000mm focal length, A/R coated for 266-440nm SP90558
BSQ-Lens VIS 1000mm Single BeamSquared lens, 1000mm focal length, A/R coated for 430-700nm SP90559
BSQ SP300 or SP920 to
SP204S Upgrade Camera upgrade SP90632
BGS license for BSQ-SP204S Includes BeamGage Standard software license in addition to BeamSquared software license SP90633
BGP license for BSQ-SP204S Includes BeamGage Professional software license in addition to BeamSquared software license SP90634
BGP license for BSQ-XC130 Includes BeamGage Professional software license in addition to BeamSquared software license SP90508
BGP license for BSQ-SP1203 Includes BeamGage Professional software license in addition to BeamSquared software license SP90646
BSQ - UV Reflective Filter BeamSquared reflective ND2 filter, UV Grade Fused Silica, Inconel coating for 245-440nm SP90568
358.39mm
14.110in
Optional Base Clamps
211.58mm